
INTRODUCING CORONA® TOOLS 
A MARKET LEADER IN HAND TOOLS FOR OVER 90 YEARS

Generations of agriculturists, gardeners, landscapers, arborists and construction professionals have turned to Corona 
for high-quality, performance tools that work as hard a s they do. With decades of tool design and innovation, 

Corona tools are the preferred choice for skilled professionals to the budding novice.



Born in the orange groves of Southern California in the 1920s, 
Corona® has a long history of superior design and craftsmanship of  

premium garden and landscape tools, providing lasting �performance  
for professionals and gardeners who take pride in a job well done.�

Corona® Tools, Season After Season
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MAX STRENGTH
Forged, one-piece tempered 
head for maximum strength 

and durability.

MAX SHARPNESS
Forged, high-carbon steel forms a 
stronger cutting tool for maximum 

sharpness and durability.

MAX
Corona® uses a forge hammer to pound and  
compress hot steel to form tools that are  
stronger and more durable, providing you  
with years of superior performance.
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Two Great Product Lines
MAX

•  Maximum sharpness/durability/strength

• � Forged, heavy-gauge steel and higher quality  
materials offering strength and performance

•  Limited Lifetime Warranty

•  Extensive replacement parts program

•  Founded on Corona’s heritage

Corona’s best-in-class tools, designed for 
professionals and passionate gardeners 
looking for heavy-duty durability and lasting 
performance, season after season.

• � Feature-rich tools with value-oriented performance

•  Limited Warranty

•  Limited replacement parts

Designed for general, less intense use 
by casual gardeners and landscaping 
enthusiasts who want lightweight comfort.

RED
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CORONA® WARRANTY INFORMATION
Plant and prune the perfect garden. Turn sand, stone and cement into a picturesque patio. Sculpt an attractive, stable treescape. 
Sow and harvest fields’ worth of wholesome fruits and vegetables. Whatever your vision, whatever your project, Corona® tools will 
help you get the job done season after season.

The life of a tool can vary depending on the frequency of use and the conditions under which it is used. For example, someone 
making thousands of cuts, digs, strikes or sweeps per day will wear out a tool long before an occasional, infrequent user. Any 
defects in materials or workmanship usually emerge early in the life of the tool.

Therefore, Corona® stands behind our promises with three product lines featuring distinct warranties that meet your specific needs.

MAX
Our best-in-class Corona® MAX tools are designed for professionals and passionate gardeners looking for maximum durability 
and lasting performance season after season.

Limited Lifetime Warranty

Corona® MAX tools are guaranteed to be free of defects in materials and workmanship for the life of the tool. If your Corona® 
MAX tool is found to be defective, it will be replaced or repaired free of charge when you return it with your proof of purchase.

RED
Corona® RED tools are designed for casual gardeners who want control and comfort, but not the maximum durability 
expectations designed and built into our Corona® MAX line of tools.

Limited Warranty

Corona® warrants RED tools to be free of defects in materials and workmanship. If your tool is found to be defective within ten 
(10) years from date of purchase, it will be replaced or repaired free of charge when you return it with your proof of purchase.

Value Tools

Budget-friendly tools for performing basic tasks, Value tools are covered by a standard one-year limited manufacturer’s 
warranty against defects in materials or workmanship. 

If your Value tool is found to be defective within one (1) year from date of purchase, it will be replaced or repaired free of charge 
when you return it with your proof of purchase.

GENUINE REPLACEMENT PARTS
All Corona® tools are built to last, but certain components will wear out after heavy or repeated use. That’s why we offer 
genuine replacement parts for most MAX products. Visit coronatoolsusa.com to see available replacement parts by item 
number, or contact the Corona® Customer Experience Team for more information at the number noted below.

PRODUCT SUBSTITUTION
Corona  will make an effort to either repair or replace any defective tool with one that is similar. If for any reason this is not 
possible, Corona® may choose to satisfy your claim by substituting a different product.

MAKING A WARRANTY CLAIM IN THE U.S.
To make a warranty claim in the United States, simply return the tool to where you bought it, or call Corona® directly for 
resolution at the number noted below.

MAKING A WARRANTY CLAIM OUTSIDE THE U.S.
The warranties outlined above apply specifically to products purchased in the United States.  If you purchased your product 
outside of the U.S., your local Corona® distributor’s standard product warranty will apply. 

Outside the U.S., warranty claims can be made by returning the tool to where you bought it within the relevant timeframe, 
along with its packaging and your proof of purchase.

WHAT’S NOT COVERED
Corona® is dependable and trustworthy, and we expect the same from our customers. We don’t cover normal wear, lost or 
stripped parts, altered or modified products, or product damage due to misuse or abuse. Abuse is using a tool in a manner for 
which it was not designed.
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Round File
• �General purpose files for filing holes, large fillets and concave surfaces.  
For rapid removal or shaping of steel on concave surfaces

• �Shape: round cross section tapered towards the point
• �Double cut

FILES AND RASPS

Corona’s extensive range of files represents 
the accumulated knowledge of our company 
with more than 72 years of file production. 
Through our partnership with Corporación 
Patricio Echeverría (CPE-Bellota), we have a 
long history of experience and proven exper-
tise of manufacturing Corona-branded files 
and rasps. 

Mill File
• �General purpose files for shaping steel or restoring sharp edges and where 
a smooth finish is important. Ideal for sharpening tools such as spades, 
shovels, hoes, scrapers, etc. Good for polishing and deburring work  
on lathes

• �Shape: rectangular cross section with parallel surfaces and tapered edges 
towards the tip

• �Surfaces and edges single cut

CORONA P/N - FE405508BC0CD — 8 inch
LLW

CORONA P/N - FE400110BC0CD — 10 inch
LLW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139590 AGCO P/N - ACP0139600

NEW

BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH

Flat File
• �General purpose files for rapid removal or shaping of steel. High 
removal rate file for filing flat surfaces, sharp corners and shoulders  
as well as for deburring

• �Shape: rectangular cross section with parallel surfaces and tapered edges 
towards the tip

• �Surfaces double cut and edges single cut

BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH

NEW

NEWNEW

BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH

Half-Round File 
• �General purpose files for rapid removal or shaping of steel on concave,  
flat surfaces and large holes. Suitable for deburring work

• �Shape: half-round cross section with edges and surfaces tapered towards the tip
• �Double cut

BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH

CORONA P/N - FE400410BC0CD — 10 inch
LLW

CORONA P/N - FE400310BC1CD — 10 inch
LLW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139610 AGCO P/N - ACP0139620
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Handy File
• �Versatile general purpose file
• �Single cut side: for fine filing of flat surfaces and for fine sharpening  
of tools and implements

• �Double cut side: for filing flat surfaces and for rough sharpening of 
edges on spades, hoes, mower blades, etc

• �Shape: rectangular cross section with parallel edges, one edge uncut
• �Surfaces and edges: one side double cut bastard, the other side single 
cut bastard. One edge single cut, one edge uncut

Round Chainsaw Files
• �For sharpening cutters of saw chain
• �Shape: round and straight towards the tip
• �Surfaces and edges single cut

FILES AND RASPS

NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW

SMOOTH CUT

FINE FINISH

AGCO P/N
ACP0139680 — 6 x 1/8 inch
LLW
ACP0139690 — 6 x 5/32 inch
LLW
ACP0139660 — 8 x 5/32 inch
LLW
ACP0139650 — 8 x 3/16 inch
LLW
ACP0139630 — 8 x 13/64 inch
LLW
ACP0139670 — 8 x 7/32 inch
LLW
ACP0139640 — 8 x 1/4 inch

LLW

CORONA P/N
CF425018SC0CD — 6 x 1/8 inch
LLW
CF4250532SC0CD — 6 x 5/32 inch
LLW
CF4050532SC0CD — 8 x 5/32 inch
LLW
CF4050316SC0CD — 8 x 3/16 inch
LLW
CF405002SC0CD — 8 x 13/64 inch
LLW
CF4050732SC0CD — 8 x 7/32 inch
LLW
CF405014SC0CD — 8 x 1/4 inch
LLW

BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH

BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH

Complete Set of Quality Files
Eight 8 inch files, total 9 pieces
	  • Bastard cut and smooth cut 
	     versions of three files
	     - Mill (2)
	     - Round (2)
	     - Half-Round (2)	
	   • Additional files
	     - Slim Taper (1)
	     - Extra Slim Taper (1)
One ergonomic handle and four 
handle inserts included

Convenience Set
A complete selection of different sets of files to cover most needs

CORONA P/N - HF106108ST0CD — 8 inch

LLW

CORONA P/N - FR4132080CD — 8 inch

LLW

CORONA P/N - FS0003CS
LLW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139710

AGCO P/N - ACP0139700

AGCO P/N - ACP0139720

4 in 1 File and Rasp
• �4 in 1 file for work on wood, plastics and other soft materials 
combining rasp cut for extremely rapid removal and double cut 
for fast removal and smoothing.

• �Shape: half-round cross section with parallel edges
• �Individual hang card packaging for peg display

BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH

RASP BASTARD CUT

ROUGH FINISH
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TRENCH SHOVEL - GENERAL PURPOSE

SCOOP SHOVELS

Trench Shovel - 4 inch
• Easily pick up loose soil and debris with 35̊  angled head
• Heavy-duty 12-gauge tempered steel blade
• V-shaped beveled blade for easy soil penetration

Trench Shovel - 4 inch
• �Classic feel and performance with contoured 48 inch Ash wood handle
• NEW Sole Saver step design reduces boot wear with rounded corners

#12 Aluminum Scoop Shovel - Western
• �Large blade are reinforced with ribs for strength
• �Transfer loose material or clean up with lightweight, corrosion resistant, 
non-spark aluminum head

• �Tough steel and Ash wood D grip, 2X varnished for weather resistance

AGCO P/N - ACP0139800          CORONA P/N - SS 68231
• �31 inch steel and Ash wood D grip
LLW

NEW

#12 Plastic Scoop Shovel - Western
• �Heavy-duty gauge for greater strength and long service life
• �Designed for efficient moving of light, loose material
• �Reinforced ribs for heavy-duty applications

AGCO P/N - ACP0139810          CORONA P/N - SS 42011
• �30 inch wood handle with D grip

LW

RED

AGCO P/N - ACP0139790          

CORONA P/N - SS 64104

LLW

DIY SHOVELS RED

#2 Round Point Shovels
• 15-gauge tempered steel blades
• �Round points allow easy penetration of a variety of materials
• Large, forward-turned steps for firmer footing

AGCO P/N - ACP0139730          CORONA P/N - SS 26000
• 48 inch Ash wood handle

LW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139740          CORONA P/N - SS 26010
• 30 inch Ash wood handle with D grip
LW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139750          CORONA P/N - SS 26020
• 48 inch hollow-fiberglass handle
LW

#2 Square Point Shovels
• 15-gauge tempered steel blade
• �Square-head designs for efficient lifting and moving of loose material
• Textured epoxy finishes protect heads

AGCO P/N - ACP0139760          CORONA P/N - SS 27000
• 48 inch Ash wood handle

LW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139770          CORONA P/N - SS 27010
• 30 inch Ash wood handle with D grip
LW

35° General Purpose Trench Shovel
is ideal for both cleaning  and digging out trenches

Corona uses two coats of varnish  
on wood handles for better  

feel and comfort. 
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DIY SPADES

POST HOLE DIGGER

BOW RAKES

LEAF RAKE

RED

RED

RED

RED

Drain Spade
• 15-gauge tempered 16 inch steel blade
• �Tapered, round-nose, slightly cupped blade for efficient digging of deep, 
round-bottom drains and trenches

• Large, forward-turned steps for firmer footing
�

AGCO P/N - ACP0139780          CORONA P/N - SS 28010
• 30 inch Ash wood handle with D grip
LW

Atlas Pattern Post Hole Digger
• �14-gauge tempered steel head 
• 48 inch Ash wood handles
• �Distance between points: 4 3⁄4 inches

AGCO P/N - ACP0139820          CORONA P/N - PD 20000

LW

Spring Brace Rake
• �Fan-shaped head combine flexible tines with durability of metal
• �Stress distribution bars that prevent tines from twisting or 
breaking when pressed on

• �Coated frames and tines resist rust
• �54 inch wood handle

AGCO P/N - ACP0139830           

CORONA P/N - RK 24002

LW • RP

— 22 inch/22 Tines

Bow Head Rake
• �Tempered head for long service life
• �Curved tines efficiently gather and move soil
• �Bows serve as spring for better control of tine depth
• �Extra-long 60 inch handle lets you work upright,  
reduce back strain

AGCO P/N - ACP0139840          

CORONA P/N - RK 20002 — 16 inch/16 Tines
• �60 inch Ash wood handle
LW

Bow rakes make planting easier  
by disintegrating clumps of soil  

further after cultivating with  
hoes, mattocks, and cultivators
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FORGED HOE

FORK

FORGED Draw Hoe
• �Forged, tempered head for maximum strength,  
long service life and superior blade sharpness

• �Sharpened 6 1⁄4 inch blade edge penetrates ground easily, 
slices through weeds easily

• �Single-piece, solid-socket design prevents moisture  
from weakening handle, gives greater strength

• �Extra-long 60 inch handle lets you work upright,  
reduce back strain

LLW • RP

AGCO P/N - ACP0139850         

CORONA P/N - FH 70000
• �60 inch Ash wood handle

Value Tool       All Value Tools carry a 1-year limited warranty 

Light-Duty Garden Hoe
• �6 inch wide blade
• �51 inch wood handle

AGCO P/N - ACP0139860          

CORONA P/N - SH 10000

CULTIVATOR BROOMRED RED

RED

Cultivator
• �Tempered steel head for long service life
• �Welded tines have oval cross section for reduced pulling effort
• �Weeding and cultivating in one stroke

AGCO P/N - ACP0139870          

CORONA P/N - CV 20004
• �54 inch Ash wood handle

— 4 Prongs

FORGED Manure Fork
• �Forged, tempered steel head for maximum strength and long service life
• �Heavy-duty fork for moving manure, compost, planting mix and other  
dense, damp material

• �Oval tines for greater lifting strength

AGCO P/N - ACP0139880          CORONA P/N - FK 72005
• �54 inch Ash wood handle
LLW • RP

— 5 Tines

Ensilage Fork
• �Tempered welded steel head to lift ensilage, construction debris, 
mulch or other loose materials

• �Durable Ash wood handle, 2X varnished for weather resistance

AGCO P/N - ACP0139890          

CORONA P/N - FK 44010
• �30 inch Ash wood handle with D grip
LW

— 10 Tines NEW

NEW
LW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139970          

CORONA P/N - BM 41002

Push Broom - 2 Bristles, 24 inch
• �24 inch wood head
• �Coarse and fine poly bristles - 3 inch
• �Poly socket with bolted connection and wrap-around braces
• �Tough 60 inch bamboo handle for improved  
strength-to-weight ratio
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STRIKING TOOLS

HANDLE

HEAVY BAR

UTILITY TOOL

WHEELBARROW RED

LLW • RP

AGCO P/N - ACP0139930          CORONA P/N - ST 40001
• 36 inch Hickory wood handle — 8 lb

FORGED Sledgehammer
• �Break through concrete, asphalt, masonry, or drywall… virtually  
any material, with durable forged, tempered steel head

• �Minimize deflections and finish your work faster with dual ground  
and polished convex striking faces

• �Naturally shock-absorbing Hickory wood handle

FORGED Drilling Hammer
• �Minimize deflections and finish your work faster with dual ground polished  
convex striking faces

• �Naturally shock-absorbing Hickory wood handle

LLW • RP

AGCO P/N - ACP0139940          CORONA P/N - ST 43003
• �10 inch Hickory wood handle

— 3 lb

FORGED Railroad Pick Head — 5 lbs
AGCO P/N - ACP0139910          CORONA P/N - 40000-8

Hickory Wood Handle — 36 inch 
AGCO P/N - ACP0139920          CORONA P/N - 40000-4

FORGED Pick Mattock Head — 5 lbs
AGCO P/N - ACP0139900          CORONA P/N - 41000-8

Value Tool       All Value Tools carry a 1-year limited warranty

Sidewalk Scraper
• �Used for removing and chipping snow and ice off 
sidewalks and steps and as a light-duty foot edger for 
sidewalks and driveways

• �7 inch wide tempered steel blade
• �48 inch wood handle

AGCO P/N - ACP0139960          

CORONA P/N - UT 47000

6 Cubic Ft Steel Wheelbarrow - Wood Handles
• �1.0 mm wrinkle-free steel tray
• �Reinforced steel front tray braces for added support and stability
• �Ball bearings for years of smooth performance
• �60 inch hardwood handles

AGCO P/N - ACP0139980          

CORONA P/N - WB 2006
• �15 inch pneumatic 2-Ply tire 

with ball bearings
LW • RP

FORGED Digging Bar – 17 lb
• �Forged, tempered steel, hardened for prying strength, 
toughness, safety and long service life

• �2 3/8 inch wide, thick blade for efficient digging in dense, 
heavy and rocky soils

• �Tamp for compacting soils around fence posts, forms, etc.

LLW

AGCO P/N - ACP0139950          

CORONA P/N - BR 71090 — 70 inch
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HAND PRUNERS

FORGED Classic Cut® Bypass Pruner
• �Fully forged steel construction for maximum strength
• �Resharpenable high-carbon steel blade
• �High-precision pivot bolt and locking nut keep blade and 
hook aligned

• �Non-slip grips for greater control

	

LLW
RP

inch

3 4

AGCO P/N - ACP0139990          

CORONA P/N - BP 3160 — 3/4 inch
• �Resharpenable bypass blade

AGCO P/N - ACP0140000          

CORONA P/N - BP 3140 — 5/8 inch

Bypass Pruner
• �Bypass design for pruning live, green growth
• �Lightweight, well-balanced design for extended use
• �Textured grips for non-slip cutting comfort
• �Enclosed spring is protected from debris
• �Chrome body with non-stick coated steel blade

LW

inch

5 8

RED

ComfortGEL® Hedge Shear
• �Specially coated non-stick blades provide maximum cutting performance
• �Reduced hand fatigue with ShockGUARD® bumper system
• Maximize comfort and control with soft, ergonomically-shaped grips

AGCO P/N - ACP0140010          

CORONA P/N - HS 3244
• 13 inch handles, 9 inch blades
LW

NEW

ACCESSORIES

HEDGE SHEAR BYPASS LOPPER

RED

RED RED

ComfortGEL® Bypass Lopper
• �Specially coated non-stick blade provides maximum  
cutting performance

• �Reduced hand and shoulder fatigue with ShockGUARD® 
bumper system

• �Maximize comfort and control with soft,  
ergonomically-shaped grips

LW

inch

1 1/2

— 30 inch

AGCO P/N - ACP0140020          

CORONA P/N - SL 3264

Universal Tool Scabbard
• �Durable nylon construction
• �Universal design fits hand pruners and folding saws  
up to 8 inches

• �Easy to carry using metal clip or belt loops
• �Front pocket for AC 8300 sharpener storage
• �Pouch depth: 5 inches

AGCO P/N - ACP0140070          

CORONA P/N - AC 4510

LW

Sharpening Tool
• 5 inch super carbide file
• Ideal for sharpening all blades (excludes saw blades)
• Easy to fit in pocket or AC 4510 Nylon Scabbard
• Non-slip grip for easy use

AGCO P/N - ACP0140080          

CORONA P/N - AC 8300
LW
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PRUNING SAW

Dual Compound Action Tree Pruner – 6 ft - 12 ft
• �Pruning head with 3X cutting power features a compound action 
pulley system and rope drive

• �Die-cast zinc alloy pruning head with non-stick tempered steel blade  
cuts up to 1 inch

• �Tempered steel saw conventional blade
• �Lightweight fiberglass pole telescopes from 6 ft to 12 ft with twist  
lock adjustment

• �Comfortable 24 inch foam grip

TREE PRUNER RED

Razor Tooth Saw® Pruning Saw
• �For large branches
• �2X faster cut with Razor Tooth Saw® technology
• �3-sided impulse-hardened teeth stay sharp longer
• �Replaceable blade
• �Ergonomic non-slip handle

Razor Tooth Saw® Folding Saw
• ��For small to medium branches
• �2X faster cut with Razor Tooth Saw® technology
• �3-sided impulse-hardened teeth stay sharp longer
• �Replaceable blade 
• �Ergonomic non-slip handle

LW • �RP

AGCO P/N - ACP0140050          CORONA P/N - TP 3841
• Tree pruner with 15 inch conventional saw blade

Extendable Fruit Picker - 12'
• �Hook the fruit between the prongs and gently pull to pick
• �Foam cushion in basket �reduces fruit bruising 
• �Aluminum pole extends to 12 feet
• �Catch the fruit in a 5.5 inch deep basket
• �Powder-coated basket resists �rust and corrosion
• �Twist pole to extend upper pole �to desired length

AGCO P/N - ACP0140060          CORONA P/N - FP 2312

AGCO P/N - ACP0140030          

CORONA P/N - RS 7395 — 14 inch blade
LLW • RP

AGCO P/N - ACP0140040          

CORONA P/N - RS 7245 — 7 inch blade
LLW • RP
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Striking bar and Tree Pruners in MR 9157
WB 2006 on the side
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Sharpening Tool

SEASON AFTER SEASON

Sharpens
• Loppers
• Hedge Shears
• Pruners and much more

Para afilar
• Podadoras de dos manos
• Corta setos
• Podadoras y mucho más

Permet d’affûter
• Les ébrancheurs
• Les cisailles à haies
• Les sécateurs, et bien plus

5 inch super carbide file ideal
for sharpening all blades
Afiladora de carburo de 
12,7 cm ideal para afilar 
cualquier tipo de hoja

Lime au carbure de 
12,7 cm idéale pour 
l’affûtage de toutes 
les lames

Afiladora
Affûteur

A
C

 4
5

10

SEASON AFTER SEASON

Universal TOOL POUCH
FUNDA
ÉTUI

Limited Lifetime Warranty
Garantía limitada de por vida
Garantie à vie limitée

Need tips? Download 
Corona Tools App 
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Single cut
Talla simple
Taille simple

Gradual
removal
Retiro gradual
Retrait graduel

Smooth cut
Extra fi no
Douce

Fine fi nish
Acabado fi no
Finition fi ne

8 x 13 /64
inches

203 x 5,10mm

ROUND CHAIN SAW 
FILE
LIMA REDONDA 

PARA MOTOSIERRA

LIME RONDE POUR 

TRONÇONNEUSE

For 
sharpening 
chain cutters
Para afi lar los 
cortadores de cadena
Pour affûter les 
gouges de chaîne
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Single cut
Talla simple
Taille simple

Gradual
removal
Retiro gradual
Retrait graduel

Smooth cut
Extra fi no
Douce

Fine fi nish
Acabado fi no
Finition fi ne

203 x 4,76mm

ROUND CHAIN SAW 
FILE
LIMA REDONDA 

PARA MOTOSIERRA

LIME RONDE POUR 

TRONÇONNEUSE

For 
sharpening 
chain cutters
Para afi lar los 
cortadores de cadena
Pour affûter les 
gouges de chaîne

8 x 3/16
inches
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D

Single cut
Talla simple
Taille simple

Gradual
removal
Retiro gradual
Retrait graduel

Smooth cut
Extra fi no
Douce

Fine fi nish
Acabado fi no
Finition fi ne

203 x 3,60mm

ROUND CHAIN SAW 
FILE
LIMA REDONDA 

PARA MOTOSIERRA

LIME RONDE POUR 

TRONÇONNEUSE

For 
sharpening 
chain cutters
Para afi lar los 
cortadores de cadena
Pour affûter les 
gouges de chaîne

8 x 5/32
inches
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Single cut
Talla simple
Taille simple

Gradual
removal
Retiro gradual
Retrait graduel

Smooth cut
Extra fi no
Douce

Fine fi nish
Acabado fi no
Finition fi ne

203 x 5,53mm

ROUND CHAIN SAW 
FILE
LIMA REDONDA 

PARA MOTOSIERRA

LIME RONDE POUR 

TRONÇONNEUSE

For 
sharpening 
chain cutters
Para afi lar los 
cortadores de cadena
Pour affûter les 
gouges de chaîne

8 x 7/32
inches
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Single cut
Talla simple
Taille simple

Gradual
removal
Retiro gradual
Retrait graduel

Smooth cut
Extra fi no
Douce

Fine fi nish
Acabado fi no
Finition fi ne

203 x 3,17mm

ROUND CHAIN SAW 
FILE
LIMA REDONDA 

PARA MOTOSIERRA

LIME RONDE POUR 

TRONÇONNEUSE

For 
sharpening 
chain cutters
Para afi lar los 
cortadores de cadena
Pour affûter les 
gouges de chaîne

8 x 1/8
inches
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5
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2
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C
0

C
D

Single cut
Talla simple
Taille simple

Gradual
removal
Retiro gradual
Retrait graduel

Smooth cut
Extra fi no
Douce

Fine fi nish
Acabado fi no
Finition fi ne

203 x 3,96mm

ROUND CHAIN SAW 
FILE
LIMA REDONDA 

PARA MOTOSIERRA

LIME RONDE POUR 

TRONÇONNEUSE

For 
sharpening 
chain cutters
Para afi lar los 
cortadores de cadena
Pour affûter les 
gouges de chaîne

8 x 5/32
inches
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SEASON AFTER SEASON
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CUTS UP TO

CORTE MAXIMO 1,6
 cm

COUPE JUSQU’À 1,6 cm

5/8
inch

Try Me!
¡Pruébeme!

Essayez-moi!

MERCHANDISING

Heavy Bar Rack
AGCO P/N - ACP0140090          

CORONA P/N - MR 9157

Use to display heavy bar and 
other long-handle tools

Dispay Rack
AGCO P/N - ACP0140100          

CORONA P/N - MR 9115

Use to display files on the 
front, pruning tools on  

the back and tree pruner 
and fruit picker on the side

Long Handle Tool Rolling Rack
AGCO P/N - ACP0140110         

CORONA P/N - MR 9161

Use to display long-handle tools.

SP-AGCO15 Assortment
When ordering this assortment, you will receive.
• All three display racks shown here. MR 9157, MR 9115 and MR 9161 (one of each)
• The tools listed on page 15
• FREE Freight

How to display the SP-AGCO15 assorment if using a wall display
Does not come with display or wall mount

19 Ft. PLAN-O-GRAM 
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LLW= Lifetime Limited Warranty LW= Limited Warranty RP= Replacement Parts Available

SP-AGCO15 ASSORMENT

AGCO
Part Number

Corona 
Part Number

Name
Product

UPC
Opening Order Shipping
Carton Quantity Units

Racks

ACP0139590 FE405508BC0CD Mill File - 8-Inch, Bastard Cut MAX 038313055080 2 MR 9115

ACP0139600 FE400110BC0CD Flat File - 10 Inch, Bastard Cut MAX 038313001100 2 MR 9115

ACP0139610 FE400410BC0CD  Round File - 10-Inch, Bastard Cut MAX 038313004101 2 MR 9115

ACP0139620 FE400310BC1CD  Half-Round File - 10-Inch with Handle, Bastard Cut MAX 038313003111 2 MR 9115

ACP0139630 CF405002SC0CD Round Chainsaw File - 8-Inch x 13/64-Inch MAX 038313050023 2 MR 9115

ACP0139640 CF405014SC0CD Round Chainsaw File - 8-Inch x 1/4-Inch MAX 038313050559 2 MR 9115

ACP0139650 CF4050316SC0CD  Round Chainsaw File - 8-Inch x 3/16-Inch MAX 038313050160 2 MR 9115

ACP0139660 CF4050532SC0CD  Round Chainsaw File - 8-Inch x 5/32-Inch MAX 038313050320 2 MR 9115

ACP0139670 CF4050732SC0CD Round Chainsaw File - 8-Inch x 7/32-Inch MAX 038313050030 2 MR 9115

ACP0139680 CF425018SC0CD Round Chainsaw File - 6-Inch x 1/8-Inch MAX 038313250195 2 MR 9115

ACP0139690 CF4250532SC0CD  Round Chainsaw File - 6-Inch x 5/32-Inch MAX 038313250324 2 MR 9115

ACP0139700 FR4132080CD  4-in-1 File and Rasp - 8-Inch MAX 038313132088 2 MR 9115

ACP0139710 HF106108ST0CD  Handy File - 8-Inch MAX 038313082086 2 MR 9115

ACP0139720 FS0003CS  9-Piece File Set MAX 038313100049 2 MR 9115

ACP0139730 SS 26000 #2 Round Point Shovel RED 038313261009 2 MR 9161

ACP0139740 SS 26010 #2 Round Point Shovel RED 038313260019 2 MR 9161

ACP0139750 SS 26020 #2 Round Point Shovel RED 038313260200 2 MR 9161

ACP0139760 SS 27000 #2 Square Point Shovel RED 038313271008 2 MR 9161

ACP0139770 SS 27010 #2 Square Point Shovel RED 038313270100 2 MR 9161

ACP0139780 SS 28010 Drain Spade - 16 Inch RED 038313280109 2 MR 9161

ACP0139790 SS 64104 Trench Shovel - 4 Inch, General Purpose MAX 038313641443 2 MR 9161

ACP0139800 SS 68231  #12 Aluminum Western Scoop Shovel MAX 038313682316 2 MR 9161

ACP0139810 SS 42011 #12 Plastic Western Scoop Shovel RED 038313420031 2 MR 9161

ACP0139820 PD 20000 Atlas Post Hole Digger RED 038313200015 2 MR 9161

ACP0139830 RK 24002 Spring Brace Rake - 22 Inch/22 Tines RED 038313240028 2 MR 9161

ACP0139840 RK 20002 Bow Head Rake - 16 Inch/16 Tines RED 038313200213 2 MR 9161

ACP0139850 FH 70000 Draw Hoe - 6¼ Inch MAX 038313270001 2 MR 9161

ACP0139860 SH 10000 Light-Duty Garden Hoe - 6 Inch Value 038313900007 2 MR 9161

ACP0139870 CV 20004 Cultivator - 4 Prong RED 038313200046 2 MR 9161

ACP0139880 FK 72005 Manure Fork - 5 Tine MAX 038313720056 2 MR 9161

ACP0139890 FK 44010  Ensilage Fork - 10 Tine RED 038313449193 2 MR 9161

ACP0139900 41000-8 Head - Pick Mattock MAX 038313041083 2 MR 9161

ACP0139910 40000-8 Head - Railroad Pick MAX 038313040086 2 MR 9161

ACP0139920 40000-4 Handle - Picks & Mattocks - Hickory MAX 038313400057 2 MR 9161

ACP0139930 ST 40001 Sledgehammer - 8 lb MAX 038313400019 2 MR 9157

ACP0139940 ST 43003 Drilling Hammer - 3 lb MAX 038313430047 2 MR 9157

ACP0139950 BR 71090 Digging Bar - 17 lb MAX 038313710903 1 MR 9157

ACP0139960 UT 47000 Sidewalk Scraper - 7 Inch Value 038313570019 2 MR 9161

ACP0139970 BM 41002 Push Broom - 2 Bristle RED 038313041007 2 MR 9161

ACP0139980 WB 2006 Steel Wheelbarrow - 6 Cubic Foot RED 038313020064 1 Floor

ACP0139990 BP 3160 Classic Cut® Bypass Pruner - ¾ Inch MAX 038313000608 2 MR 9115

ACP0140000 BP 3140 Bypass Pruner - ⅝ Inch RED 038313631406 2 MR 9115

ACP0140010 HS 3244  ComfortGEL® Hedge Shear - 9 Inch RED 038313032449 2 MR 9115

ACP0140020 SL 3264 ComfortGEL® Bypass Lopper - 30 Inch RED 038313032647 2 MR 9115

ACP0140030 RS 7395 Razor Tooth Saw® - 14 Inch MAX 038313073954 2 MR 9115

ACP0140040 RS 7245 Razor Tooth Saw® Folding Saw - 7 Inch MAX 038313072452 2 MR 9115

ACP0140050 TP 3841 Dual Compound-Action Tree Pruner - 6-12 Foot RED 038313538415 2 MR 9115

ACP0140060 FP 2312  Extendable Fruit Picker - 12 Foot RED 038313723125 2 MR 9115

ACP0140070 AC 4510 Universal Tool Pouch - 5 Inch RED 038313045104 2 MR 9115

ACP0140080 AC 8300 Sharpening Tool RED 038313083007 2 MR 9115

Display Racks

ACP0140090 MR 9157 Heavy Bar Rack 1

ACP0140100 MR 9115 Display Rack 1

ACP0140110 MR 9161 Long Handle Tool rolling Rack 1

 



YOU’LL ENJOY THE PROFITABILITY 
AND QUALITY OF THESE TOOLS. 

FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT 
YOUR AGCO FIELD PARTS MANAGER 
OR INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE

AGCO Parts, the AGCO Parts logo and the AGCO logo are trademarks of AGCO Corporation © 2015


